25037.

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avis Group Holdings, Inc.		08/16/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wizard Co., Inc.
Street Address:	10750 West Charleston Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89135
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2503759	NEW DIRECTIONS FOR A MOBILE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)496-4624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9734965269

Email: uspto.mail@cendant.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn S. Geib Address Line 1: 1 Slyvan Way

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn S. Geib
Signature:	/Kathryn S. Geib/
Date:	08/18/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0896

900030346

source=NewDirectionsAssign#page1.tif source=NewDirectionsAssign#page2.tif source=NewDirectionsAssign#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Avis Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 900 Old Country Road, Garden City, New York 11530 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,503,759 shown on the attached Exhibit A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS Wizard Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 10750 West Charleston Blvd., Suite 130, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements, effective as of August 1, 2005.

Avis Grou	p Holdings, Inc.
By:	
Name:	Fred Grumman
Title:	Assistant Secretary
Dated:	16 August 2005

177001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF MOYN S) ss.
On this <u>lith</u> day of <u>literals</u> , 2005, before me appeared <u>Fred Grumman</u> , the
person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is an
Assistant Secretary of Avis Group Holdings, Inc., (Assignor), and has signed said instrument
with the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said corporation.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this/(I to day of August_, 2005. X Audith H. William
x Stedier H. Vyomer
Notary Public in the State of New Jersey
My commission expires:
JUDITH H. VROOMAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 2/14/2010

177001

EXHIBIT A

Mark: Reg. No.: Reg. Date:

NEW DIRECTIONS FOR A MOBILE WORLD 2,503,759 November 6, 2001

177001

RECORDED: 08/18/2005